KNAPP, JORDAN ANDREW

<u>Birth</u>

May 25, 1993

Death

December 8, 2018at Iowa City, Iowa at University of Iowa Hospitals

Cause of Death

Spina Bifida

Cemetery Lot

Row 24, space 7 in the New Addition

Father

Patrick Knapp

Mother

Shelly

Obituary

[Des Moines Register, Wednesday, December 12, 2018, Page 9A]

Jordan Knapp

Des Moines, Iowa

Jordan Andrew Knapp, 25, of Des Moines, passed away Saturday, December 8, 2018, at University of Iowa Hospitals in Iowa City, peacefully surrounded by his family. Visitation will be 5 to 7 p.m. Thursday, December 13 at Hamilton's Funeral Home, 605 Lyon Street, Des Moines. Funeral service will be 2 p.m. Friday, December 14, also at Hamilton's with burial at Pleasant Ridge Cemetery in Orilla, Iowa. Full obituary at <u>www.HamiltonsFuneralHome.com</u>.

The following is his obituary from Hamilton's Funeral Home and is also on Ancestry

Jordan A. Knapp

Jordan Andrew Knapp, 25, of Des Moines, passed away Saturday, December 8, 2018, at University of Iowa Hospitals in Iowa City, peacefully surrounded by his family.

He was born May 25, 1993 in Des Moines, Iowa to Patrick and Shelly Knapp. He was born with Spina Bifida which made him a fighter in life. He loved TV and his i-Pad and could always put a smile on your face.

Jordan is survived by his mother Shelly Knapp, stepmother Jamie Boley-Adams, brothers Brady, Hunter and Cayden Knapp, grandparents Pamela Eaton, Ralph (Laura) Eaton, and Andrew (Roberta) Knapp, as well as many aunts, uncles, cousins and beloved friends.

He was preceded in death by his father Patrick Knapp and grandparents Teri (Bob) Yaw.

Visitation will be 5 to 7 p.m. Thursday, December 13 at Hamilton's Funeral Home, 605 Lyon Street, Des Moines. Funeral service will be 2 p.m. Friday, December 14, also at Hamilton's, with burial at Pleasant Ridge Cemetery in Orilla, Iowa.

In lieu of flowers, contributions may be directed to the family in loving memory of Jordan

Condolences may be expressed at www.HamiltonsFuneralHome.com.